
Middlesex County Kennel Club 

Sunday, May 2, 2021

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauAXA

24013 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24012 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24008 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24003 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Nick CarltonAXA

20022 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXA

20015 Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre RyanAXA

20009 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattAXA

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahAXA

20061 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXB

20059 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20056 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20055 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20053 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXB

20050 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20047 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXB

20043 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXB

20041 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXB

20039 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXB

20032 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXB

20026 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20025 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXB

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXB

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20018 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20007 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20060 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20052 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

20046 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXPB

20037 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAXPB

20035 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20001 Kiri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAXPB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Tedd, Miniature American Shepherd, Anna EricssonAXA

16043 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16038 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattAXB

16037 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

16036 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16033 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16026 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16021 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16012 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16007 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXB

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16045 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16040 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXPB

16035 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16034 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16028 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXPB

16025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Karl, Miniature Poodle, Arabella LyonAXA

12029 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12027 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12022 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12018 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

12016 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12014 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12012 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12011 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12010 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12028 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12006 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXPB
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12003 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXA

8027 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

8017 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8016 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8014 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8013 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8008 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8003 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopOA

20019 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchOA

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

16006 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyOA

16032 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOAP

16016 Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaOAP

16013 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseOAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOA

12009 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOA

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoOA

12023 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOAP

12013 Boss, Beagle, Pamela WoodesOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNAB

24004 Zac, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Moxie, Vizsla, Sarah AllardNAA

20042 Maestro, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAB

20036 Olivia, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAB

20027 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAB

20013 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAB

20011 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNAB

20023 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNAP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoNAB

16011 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney BrusoNAB

16022 Dory, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo AttisanoNAP

16019 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAP

16014 Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAB

8007 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNAB

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanXFB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiXFB

24003 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardXFB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleXFA

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneXFA

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahXFA

20055 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuXFB

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossXFB

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaXFB

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonXFB
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20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethXFB

20035 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

XFPB

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16007 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerXFA

16043 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauXFB

16026 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanXFB

16012 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaXFB

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauXFB

16035 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthXFPB

16025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonXFPB

16015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonXFPB

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteXFA

12029 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonXFB

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12012 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonXFB

12011 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauXFB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoXFB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessXFB

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyXFA

8017 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanXFB

8004 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireXFB

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekOF

16016 Troy, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaOFP

16004 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithOFP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOF

12010 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlOF

12023 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueOF

8006 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

OF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezNBF

24002 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauNBF

20046 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoNBF

20023 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNBF

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Nick CarltonNBF

20040 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNBF

20036 Olivia, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNBF

20027 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNBF

20019 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchNBF

20013 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNBF

20009 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattNBF

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattNBF

16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

NBF

16022 Dory, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo AttisanoNPF

16019 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNPF

16014 Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNPF

16013 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNPF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNBF

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoNBF

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8013 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyNBF

8007 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNBF

T2B  

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauT2B

20046 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoT2B
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20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossT2B

20044 Moxie, Vizsla, Sarah AllardT2B

20039 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleT2B

20036 Olivia, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20027 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2B

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaT2B

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20019 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchT2B

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneT2B

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethT2B

20052 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczT2BP

20035 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

16037 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

16018 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekT2B

16011 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney BrusoT2B

16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

16007 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerT2B

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauT2B

16035 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonT2BP

16014 Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldT2BP

16013 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseT2BP

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonT2B

12019 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonT2B

12018 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteT2B

12016 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

12011 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauT2B

12010 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlT2B

12009 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessT2B

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoT2B

12023 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8007 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippT2B

8006 Dedee, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Ellis 

Manocchia

T2B

8004 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8027 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2BP

8003 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetT2BP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Brody, All American, Susan NascimentoAXJA

24013 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24012 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

24010 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24008 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24007 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24003 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Nestor, Australian Shepherd, Nick CarltonAXJA

20039 Weiser, English Springer Spaniel, Morgan LaBelleAXJA

20016 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneAXJA

20015 Zinc, Border Collie, Deirdre RyanAXJA

20009 Barry, Australian Shepherd, Carter PrattAXJA

20061 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXJB

20059 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20056 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20055 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20053 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20051 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Vee Ann CrossAXJB

20050 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20049 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20047 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXJB

20043 Surprise, All American, Sandra LeiserAXJB

20041 Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert 

Mechan

AXJB

20032 Maserati, Border Collie, Linda McHughAXJB

20026 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20025 Shelby Cobra, Border Collie, Joyce Ten HaagenAXJB

20024 Rae, Border Collie, Joni SilvaAXJB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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20022 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20020 Phire, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20018 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

20008 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20007 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20006 Mellie, Border Collie, Beth HildrethAXJB

20003 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20060 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20052 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

20037 Firn, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary DurhamAJPB

20035 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20001 Kiri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison JaskiewiczAJPB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

16038 Lucy, All American, Carter PrattAXJB

16037 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

16036 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16033 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16029 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16026 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

16021 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16012 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16007 Sadie, All American, Carin BakerAXJB

16005 Tiffany, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16003 Tedd, Miniature American Shepherd, Anna EricssonAXJB

16045 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16040 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAJPB

16039 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16035 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16034 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16025 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16015 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16004 Rory, Golden Retriever, Betsy SmithAJPB

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12029 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12027 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12024 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12022 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12018 Piper, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

12016 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12014 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB

12012 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12011 Tiana, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12010 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJB

12008 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJB

12005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12002 Karl, Miniature Poodle, Arabella LyonAXJB

12028 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12006 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAJPB

12003 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8027 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8025 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8021 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

8017 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8016 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8014 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8013 Razzel, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8009 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen DonahueAXJB

8008 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8001 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8026 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8003 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Mae, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOAJ

24005 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

24002 Riggs, Border Collie, Betty BelliveauOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Maestro, Border Collie, Roma HunterOAJ

20040 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopOAJ

20002 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16008 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OAJ

16006 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyOAJ

16032 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOJP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonOAJ

12004 Marigold, Cocker Spaniel, Carol PintoOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Barbara BoundsJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Zac, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Moxie, Vizsla, Sarah AllardNAJA

20027 Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeNAJB

20019 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth WelchNAJB

20013 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuNAJB

20011 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNAJB

20023 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNAJP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoNAJB

16011 Ace, Shetland Sheepdog, Courtney BrusoNAJB

16022 Dory, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Jo AttisanoNAJP

16019 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16014 Quill, Border Collie, Jennifer RenauldNAJP

16013 Venus, Australian Shepherd, Erika MorseNAJP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12009 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Karma, Cairn Terrier, Marly LucierNAJB

8007 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippNAJB

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


